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MODEL:XPSNICHE1620/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNIC
HE1628

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHOWER NICHE
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

WARNING:
Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Failure to do so
may result in serious injury.

WARNING:

Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in

serious injury.

Assembly precautions

1.Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can

create hazards.

2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves during

assembly.

3.Keep assembly area clean and well lit.

4.Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.

5.Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol,

drugs or medication.

6.Weight capacity and other product capabilities apply to properly and

completely assembled product only.

7. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following

pages, please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap and
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separate all parts in a clean work area.

SAVE THIS MANUAL

1.Determine desired height of niche and draw level line on substrate layer.

2.Cut along line and remove top substrate layer . If necessary , install
horizontal cross bracing to support Niche.
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3.Use waterproof Sealant to adhere Niche to studs
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4.Seal joints between Niche and backer board with waterproof Sealant.
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5.It is ready to tile , choose a different style of ceramic tile according to your
preferences .

NOTE:

1、The surface needs to be used in conjunction with waterproof

materials such as tiles.

2、When using flanges, it is important to pay attention to the flange

thickness (13mm) to avoid gaps or bumps.
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Model
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Product
Size

（inch）
4*16*20

4*16*32+4*
16*32

4*16*24+4*
16*24

4*16*28

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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NICCHIA DOCCIA
MODELLO: XPSNICHE1620

/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO:XPSNICHE1620
/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara
interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà
soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi
informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

SHOWER NICHE
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Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

AVVERTIMENTO:
Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il
prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione potrebbe causare
gravi lesioni.

AVVERTIMENTO:

Leggere questo materiale prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. La mancata

osservanza di questa precauzione può causare gravi lesioni.

Precauzioni di montaggio

1. Assemblare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un assemblaggio improprio

può creare pericoli.

2. Durante il montaggio, indossare occhiali di sicurezza omologati ANSI e

guanti da lavoro resistenti.

3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.

4. Tenere gli astanti fuori dall'area durante l'assemblaggio.

5. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o

farmaci.

6. La capacità di peso e le altre caratteristiche del prodotto si applicano

solo al prodotto correttamente e completamente assemblato.

7. Per ulteriori informazioni sulle parti elencate nelle pagine seguenti, fare
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riferimento allo schema di montaggio di questo manuale. Disimballare e

separare tutte le parti in un'area di lavoro pulita.

SALVA QUESTO MANUALE

1. Determinare l'altezza desiderata della nicchia e tracciare una linea di
livello sullo strato di substrato.

2. Tagliare lungo la linea e rimuovere lo strato di substrato superiore. Se
necessario, installare una traversa orizzontale per supportare la nicchia.
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3. Utilizzare sigillante impermeabile per far aderire la nicchia ai montanti
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4. Sigillare i giunti tra la nicchia e il pannello di supporto con sigillante
impermeabile.
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5. È pronto per la piastrellatura, scegli uno stile diverso di piastrelle di
ceramica in base alle tue preferenze .

NOTA:

3、La superficie deve essere utilizzata insieme a materiali

impermeabili come le piastrelle.
2. Quando si utilizzano flange, è importante prestare attenzione allo
spessore della flangia (13 mm) per evitare spazi vuoti o urti.
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Modello
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Dimensio
ni del

prodotto
( pollici )

4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
Dimensioni
: 4*16*28

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
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NICHO DE DUCHA
MODELO: XPSNICHE1620

/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: XPSNICHE1620
/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

SHOWER NICHE
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este manual detenidamente antes de utilizar el producto. De lo
contrario, podría sufrir lesiones graves.

ADVERTENCIA:

Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría sufrir

lesiones graves.

Precauciones de montaje

1. Ensamble únicamente según estas instrucciones. Un montaje incorrecto

puede causar peligros.

2. Use gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y guantes de trabajo

resistentes durante el montaje.

3. Mantenga el área de montaje limpia y bien iluminada.

4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el montaje.

5. No realice el montaje cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia de

alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.

6. La capacidad de peso y otras capacidades del producto se aplican

únicamente a productos ensamblados de manera correcta y completa.

7. Para obtener más información sobre las piezas que se enumeran en las

páginas siguientes, consulte el diagrama de montaje de este manual.
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Desembale y separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo limpia.

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL

1. Determine la altura deseada del nicho y dibuje una línea de nivel en la
capa de sustrato.

2. Corte a lo largo de la línea y retire la capa superior del sustrato. Si es
necesario, instale un soporte transversal horizontal para sujetar el nicho.
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3. Use sellador impermeable para adherir el nicho a los montantes.
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4. Selle las juntas entre el nicho y el tablero de soporte con sellador
impermeable .



- 6 -

5. Está listo para colocar baldosas, elija un estilo diferente de baldosas
cerámicas según sus preferencias .

NOTA:

5、La superficie debe utilizarse junto con materiales impermeables

como baldosas.
2. Al utilizar bridas, es importante prestar atención al grosor de la
brida (13 mm) para evitar huecos o protuberancias.
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Modelo
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Tamaño
del

producto
( pulgadas

)

4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
4*16*28

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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DUSCHNISCH
MODELL: XPSNICHE1620

/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: XPSNICHE1620
/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du
fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns
någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

SHOWER NICHE
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Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

VARNING:
Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten.
Underlåtenhet att göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.

VARNING:

Läs detta material innan du använder denna produkt. Underlåtenhet att

göra det kan resultera i allvarliga skador.

Försiktighetsåtgärder vid montering

1. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa

faror.

2. Bär ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar vid

montering.

3. Håll monteringsområdet rent och väl upplyst.

4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.

5. Sätt dig inte ihop när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller

medicin.

6. Viktkapacitet och andra produktegenskaper gäller endast för korrekt och

färdigmonterad produkt.

7. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på följande sidor, se

monteringsdiagrammet i denna manual. Packa upp och separera alla delar
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på ett rent arbetsområde.

SPARA DENNA MANUAL

1. Bestäm önskad höjd på nisch och dra en nivålinje på substratskiktet.

2. Klipp längs linjen och ta bort det övre substratskiktet. Om det behövs,
installera horisontell tvärstag för att stödja nischen.



- 4 -

3. Använd vattentät tätningsmedel för att fästa nischen på reglarna
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4 . Täta skarvar mellan nisch och stödskiva med vattentät tätningsmedel.
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5 . Den är redo att kakla, välj en annan stil av keramiska plattor enligt dina
önskemål.

NOTERA:

7、Ytan måste användas tillsammans med vattentäta material som

kakel.

2、När du använder flänsar är det viktigt att vara uppmärksam på

flänstjockleken (13 mm) för att undvika luckor eller stötar.
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M odel
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Produktst
orlek

( tum )
 

4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
4*16*28

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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DOUCHE NIS
MODEL: XPSNICHE1620

/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:XPSNICHE1620
/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons
dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of
software-updates voor ons product zijn .

SHOWER NICHE
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. Als
u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

WAARSCHUWING:

Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit

leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij de montage

1. Monteer alleen volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan gevaren

opleveren.

2. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en

stevige werkhandschoenen.

3. Zorg ervoor dat de montageplek schoon en goed verlicht is.

4. Houd omstanders uit de buurt tijdens de montage.

5. Ga niet in de winkel staan als u moe bent of onder invloed van alcohol,

drugs of medicijnen.

6. Het draagvermogen en andere producteigenschappen gelden alleen

voor een correct en volledig gemonteerd product.

7. Voor aanvullende informatie over de onderdelen die op de volgende

pagina's worden vermeld, raadpleegt u het montageschema van deze
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handleiding. Pak alle onderdelen uit en scheid ze in een schone

werkruimte.

BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING

1. Bepaal de gewenste hoogte van de nis en teken een waterpaslijn op de
substraatlaag.

2. Snijd langs de lijn en verwijder de bovenste substraatlaag. Installeer
indien nodig horizontale dwarsversteviging om de nis te ondersteunen.
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3. Gebruik een waterdichte kit om de nis aan de staanders te bevestigen
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4. Dicht de voegen tussen de nis en de achterplaat af met een waterdichte
kit .
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5. Het is klaar om te betegelen, kies een andere stijl keramische tegel
volgens uw voorkeuren.

OPMERKING:

9、Het oppervlak moet worden gebruikt in combinatie met

waterdichte materialen, zoals tegels.
2. Bij het gebruik van flenzen is het belangrijk om op de flensdikte (13
mm) te letten om openingen of oneffenheden te voorkomen.
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Model
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Productaf
meting
( inch )
 

4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
4*16*28

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Sjanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support
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NICHE DE DOUCHE
MODÈLE: XPSNICHE1620 / XPSNICHE163202 / XPSNICHE162402 /

XPSNICHE1628

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : XPSNICHE1620 / XPSNICHE163202 / XPSNICHE162402 /
XPSNICHE1628

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

SHOWER NICHE
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

AVERTISSEMENT:

Veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le

non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

Précautions de montage

1. Assembler uniquement conformément à ces instructions. Un

assemblage incorrect peut entraîner des dangers.

2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité approuvées ANSI et des gants de travail

robustes pendant l'assemblage.

3. Gardez la zone de montage propre et bien éclairée.

4. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant le montage.

5. Ne montez pas lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous l'influence de l'alcool,

de drogues ou de médicaments.

6. La capacité de poids et les autres capacités du produit s'appliquent

uniquement au produit correctement et complètement assemblé.

7. Pour plus d'informations sur les pièces listées dans les pages suivantes,

veuillez vous référer au schéma d'assemblage de ce manuel. Déballez et
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séparez toutes les pièces dans un espace de travail propre.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL

1. Déterminez la hauteur souhaitée de la niche et tracez une ligne de
niveau sur la couche de substrat.

2. Coupez le long de la ligne et retirez la couche supérieure du substrat. Si
nécessaire, installez des traverses horizontales pour soutenir la niche.
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3. Utilisez un produit d'étanchéité imperméable pour coller la niche aux
montants
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4. Sceller les joints entre la niche et le panneau de support avec un produit
d'étanchéité imperméable.
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5. Il est prêt à être carrelé, choisissez un style différent de carrelage en
céramique selon vos préférences.

NOTE:

11、La surface doit être utilisée en conjonction avec des matériaux

imperméables tels que des carreaux.

2、Lors de l'utilisation de brides, il est important de faire attention à

l'épaisseur de la bride (13 mm) pour éviter les espaces ou les bosses.
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Modèle
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Taille du
produit

（ pouce

s ） 

4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
4*16*28

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support
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DUSCHNISCHE
MODELL: XPSNICHE1620

/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: XPSNICHE1620
/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-
oder Software-Updates informieren.

SHOWER NICHE
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

WARNUNG:
Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung des Produkts
sorgfältig durch. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

WARNUNG:

Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage

1. Nur gemäß dieser Anleitung zusammenbauen. Unsachgemäße

Montage kann zu Gefahren führen.

2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine ANSI-geprüfte Schutzbrille und

strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.

3.Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.

4. Halten Sie während der Montage unbeteiligte Personen vom Bereich

fern.

5. Nicht zusammenbauen, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss

von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.

6. Gewichtskapazität und andere Produkteigenschaften gelten nur für

ordnungsgemäß und vollständig montierte Produkte.

7. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden Seiten aufgeführten
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Teilen finden Sie im Montagediagramm dieses Handbuchs. Packen Sie

alle Teile an einem sauberen Arbeitsplatz aus und trennen Sie sie

voneinander.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH AUF

1. Bestimmen Sie die gewünschte Höhe der Nische und zeichnen Sie eine
waagerechte Linie auf die Substratschicht.

2. Schneiden Sie entlang der Linie und entfernen Sie die obere
Substratschicht. Installieren Sie bei Bedarf horizontale Querverstrebungen,
um die Nische zu stützen.
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3. Verwenden Sie wasserdichtes Dichtungsmittel, um die Nische an den
Bolzen zu befestigen
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4. Versiegeln Sie die Fugen zwischen Nische und Trägerplatte mit
wasserdichtem Dichtmittel .
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5. Es ist bereit zum Verfliesen. Wählen Sie einen anderen Stil der
Keramikfliesen entsprechend Ihren Vorlieben .

NOTIZ:

13、Die Oberfläche muss in Verbindung mit wasserdichten

Materialien wie Fliesen verwendet werden.
2. Bei der Verwendung von Flanschen ist es wichtig, auf die
Flanschdicke (13 mm) zu achten, um Lücken oder Unebenheiten zu
vermeiden.
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Modell
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Produktgr
öße

( Zoll )
 

4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
4*16*28

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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NISZA PRYSZNICOWA
MODEL: XPSNICHE1620

/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support
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MODELE:XPSNICHE1620
/XPSNICHE163202/XPSNICHE162402/XPSNICHE1628

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

SHOWER NICHE
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać tę instrukcję.
Nieprzestrzeganie jej może skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie

tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Środki ostrożności podczas montażu

1. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.

Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenia.

2. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne zatwierdzone przez

ANSI oraz wytrzymałe rękawice robocze.

3. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzenia w czystości i zapewnij dobre

oświetlenie.

4. Nie dopuść, aby osoby postronne przebywały w pobliżu podczas

montażu.

5. Nie przychodź na spotkania, jeśli jesteś zmęczony lub pod wpływem

alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.

6. Podane parametry wagowe i inne parametry produktu odnoszą się

wyłącznie do produktu prawidłowo i kompletnie zmontowanego.
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7. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części wymienionych na

kolejnych stronach, zapoznaj się ze schematem montażu w tym

podręczniku. Rozpakuj i oddziel wszystkie części w czystym miejscu pracy.

ZAPISZ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ

1. Określ pożądaną wysokość wnęki i narysuj linię poziomu na warstwie
podłoża.

2. Przetnij wzdłuż linii i usuń górną warstwę podłoża. W razie potrzeby
zamontuj poziome usztywnienie poprzeczne, aby podeprzeć niszę.
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3. Użyj wodoodpornego uszczelniacza, aby przykleić Niche do kołków
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4. Uszczelnij połączenia między niszą a płytą nośną wodoodpornym
uszczelniaczem.
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5. Jest już gotowy do położenia płytek, wybierz inny styl płytek
ceramicznych zgodnie ze swoimi preferencjami .

NOTATKA:

15、Powierzchnię należy stosować w połączeniu z materiałami

wodoodpornymi, takimi jak płytki.
2. Podczas stosowania kołnierzy należy zwrócić uwagę na ich
grubość (13 mm), aby uniknąć szczelin i nierówności.
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Model
XPSNICHE

1620
XPSNICHE
163202

XPSNICHE
162402

XPSNICHE
1628

Rozmiar
produktu
( cale )



4*16* 20
4*16*32+4*

16*32
4*16*24+4*

16*24
4*16*28

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support




